# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6172660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRASER ALAN HOF	06/18/2020
ALLISON SELINGER	06/18/2020
MEAGAN A. BEATTY	06/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UVIC INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIPS INC.
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA
Internal Address:	SEDGEWICK A WING, P.O. BOX 1700 STN CSC
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V8W 2Y2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16911250

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: morgan.rafalski@klarquist.com **Correspondent Name:** KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600 Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2847-102427-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHANNA P. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Johanna P. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=102427 Assignment#page1.tif source=102427 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053043 FRAME: 0209 506125934

source=102427 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053043 FRAME: 0210

## SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

The unc	dersigned, also known as the Assignor(s), whose full post office address is:
Invent	or 1 Fraser Alan Hof University of Victoria, Dept. of Chemistry, Elliott Bldg, 3800 Finnerty Road, Victoria, B.C. V8P 5C2, Canada
Invent	and the second s
Invent	the state of the s
and val	deration of the future revenues to be derived from the commercialization of the IP and other good uable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sells, assigns and it is to the UVic Industry Partnerships Inc. (UIP), its successors and assigns forever in Canada and ide, all of his/her/their entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in, to and under the IP titled:  Dimer Dye Array (UIP Track Code # HOFFR-2020-018), which is the subject of a US Provisional Patent Application and/or Canadian Patent Application, and wherein the application title(s),
	number(s) and filing date(s) will be included here once they have been received:
	US Provisional Patent Application Title: COMPOUND AND DIMER COMPLEX EMBODIMENTS FOR SUPRAMOLECULAR SENSING
	US Provisional Patent Application Filing # 62/866,473
	US Provisional Patent Application Filing date: <u>June 25, 2019</u>
	Patent Application Title:
	Patent Application Filing #
	Patent Application Filing date:

9

and, as well as any patent(s), pending patent application(s), or any other rights, in and to the intellectual property, including the right to file priority applications and any improvements thereto in order to obtain or secure patent or divisions which may be granted and issued therefore, or any other intellectual property rights required for UIP to enter into any agreement with any external sponsor(s) or partner(s) for commercialization of the intellectual property. Said Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by UIP, its successors and assigns, for the duration of the entire unexpired term thereof, to the extent permitted by law, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

In witness whereof the parties have executed this Assignment of Invention Agreement as indicated by their signatures on the date(s) specified below:

Inventor(s):		
Signature	<u>Fraser Alan Hof</u> Name	<u> Ç.Juni. 20</u> 20 Date
Allioen Selvingen Witness Signature (Inventor #1)	<u>Allison Selinger</u> Witness Name	<u>18 June 305</u> 0 Date
<u>Allisan Selimper</u> Signature	Allison J. Selinger Name	<u>(8 J.m. 120</u> 0 Date
Witness Signature (Inventor #2)	<u>FLASSE HOF</u> Witness Name	Date

Micron Blatty Signature	Meagan A. Beatty Name	Jun <u>i 8, 2</u> 020 Date
Witness Signature (Inventor #3)	<u>Mathieu L. Lepage</u> Witness Name	June 8 2020 Date
<b>UIP</b> : (UVic Industry Partnerships Inc. w.	as hereunto affixed in the presence of)	
Signature	Brent Sternig Name	<u> </u>